

City of San Marcos

630 East Hopkins San Marcos, TX 78666

Legislation Text

File #: Res.	2018-219R,	Version:	1
--------------	------------	----------	---

AGENDA CAPTION:

Consider approval of Resolution 2018-219R, authorizing the agreement with G4 Spatial Technologies for six GPS Units (DIR-TSO-3676) in an amount estimated at \$114,447.92; authorizing the City Manager to execute said agreement; and declaring an effective date.

Meeting date: December 4, 2018

Department: Public Services Department - T. Taggart, Executive Director (By Lynda Williams, Purchasing

Manager)

Amount & Source of Funding

Funds Required: \$114,447.92

Account Number: 21006315.60125

Funds Available: \$130,335.37

Account Name: Operating Funds-Equipment

Fiscal Note:

Prior Council Action: Click or tap here to enter text.

City Council Strategic Initiative:	[Please select from the dropdown menu below	٧J
		_

Choose an item.

Choose an item.

Choose an item.

□ Not Applicable

<u>Comprehensive Plan Element (s)</u>: [Please select the Plan element(s) and Goal # from dropdown menu below]

☐ Economic Development - Choose an item.
$\hfill \Box$ Environment & Resource Protection - Choose an item.
☐ Land Use - Choose an item.
☐ Neighborhoods & Housing - Choose an item.
\square Parks, Public Spaces & Facilities - Choose an item.
☐ Transportation - Choose an item.

File #: Res. 2018-219R, Version: 1

<u>Master Plan</u>: [Please select the corresponding Master Plan from the dropdown menu below (if applicable)] Choose an item.

Background Information:

The City of San Marcos is authorized by the Local Government Code, Chapter 271, to participate in cooperative purchasing programs. The Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts Department of Information Resources (DIR) awarded a contract (DIR-TSO-3676) to G4 Spatial Technologies for IT based land surveying products and services.

The 9 GPS units will be used by the Public Services Department to manage the City of San Marcos utilities infrastructure to provide an acceptable standard of service to the community.

Cost Breakdown:

- 1. \$37,516.01 SMEU for 3 Zeno 20 GPS Units
- 2. \$36,503.36 Water Wastewater for 3 GGO4 GPS Units
- 3. \$40,428.55 Transportation for 2 Zeno 20 and 1 GGO4 GPS Units

For a total of \$114,447.92.

Council Committee, Board/Commission Action:

Click or tap here to enter text.

Alternatives:

Click or tap here to enter text.

Recommendation:

City staff recommends awarding a contract to G4 Spatial Technologies for 9 GPS Units for a total of \$114,447.92.